

## RESOLUTION Council of Trustees Pennsylvania Western University

The Council of Trustees of Pennsylvania Western University, upon recommendation of the president, herby approve the following 2023-2024 Academic Program Actions:

## **New Certifications and Certificates**

- 1. Accounting Essentials Graduate Certificate
- 2. Assurance Graduate Certificate
- 3. Taxation Graduate Certificate
- 4. Post Master's Certificate
- 5. Superintendent Letter of Eligibility
- 6. Reading Specialist Preparation Certification

As approved by action of the Council of Trustees during the quarterly meeting held on Thursday, April 13, 2023.

Kathy Pape, Chairperson Council of Trustees

R. Lorraine Bernotsky, DPhil, Acting President